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African 
American 

not Hispanic 
6,366 

9% 

American Indian or 
Alaska Native 417 

1% 

Asian 8,005 
11% 

Filipino 260 
1% 

Pacific Islander 218  
0% 

Hispanic or Latino 
47,168 

67% 

White not 
Hispanic 7,230 

10% 

Two or More Races 
921 
1% 

None Reported 
(Ethnicity) 10 

0% 

FUSD's Student Demographics  
by Ethnicity and Race 2014-2015 

APPENDIX: DISTRICT PROFILEs 
STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS 
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Students FUSD 
100%, 70,595 

Low Income 86%, 
60,455 

English Learners 
25%, 17,637 

Foster Youth in 
2013-2014 (Last 

CDE Data Available) 
1%, 452 
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FUSD High Needs Student Population in 
2014-2015 
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60% 

66% 

56% 

36% 

49% 

40% 

11% 
14% 

8% 

Grade 5 Grade 8 Grade 10

FUSD 2014 Science Test Results:  
Percentage Advanced or Proficient 

Statewide % Advanced or Proficient FUSD % Advanced or Proficient

FUSD EL % Advanced or Proficient

2014 science scores: State, District & English learner comparison 
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ENGLISH LEARNER RECLASSIFICATION RATES 

 

 

 
    
 
 
         
 

 

English Learners  

Students 
Redesignated FEP  

Fresno Unified 18,087 ( 24.6 %) 915 ( 5.2 %) 

County Total:  45,033 ( 22.6 %) 3,361 ( 7.5 %) 

State Totals:  1,392,263 (22.3%) 154,959 (11.0%) 

 
 
 

See California Department of Education, Data Quest, http://data1.cde.ca.gov/dataquest/ 
(last visited Aug. 23, 2015). 
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2014-2015 EL Reclassification Rates: State, County & 
District Comparison 

http://data1.cde.ca.gov/dataquest/gls_learners.asp
http://data1.cde.ca.gov/dataquest/gls_learners.asp
http://data1.cde.ca.gov/dataquest/gls_learners.asp
http://data1.cde.ca.gov/dataquest/cbeds2.asp?PctEL=on&PctRe=on&cChoice=DstProf1&cYear=2014-15&cLevel=District&cTopic=Profile&myTimeFrame=S&submit1=Submit&TheCounty=10,FRESNO
http://data1.cde.ca.gov/dataquest/Cbeds1.asp?PctEL=on&PctRe=on&cChoice=DstProf1&cYear=2014-15&cLevel=District&cTopic=Profile&myTimeFrame=S&submit1=Submit
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Low INCOME STUDENT DISTRIBUTION across fusd 

School Type of School Enrollment 
Free or 
Reduced 
Price 
Meals 

% Free 
or 
Reduced 
Price 
Meals 

Phoenix Elementary 
Academy Community 
Day 

District Community 
Day School 59 59 100% 

Webster Elementary Elementary  389 383 98% 

Yosemite Middle Intermediate/Middle  654 643 98% 

Carter G. Woodson 
Public Charter High 340 334 98% 

Lowell Elementary Elementary  443 435 98% 

Lane Elementary Elementary  697 684 98% 

Winchell Elementary Elementary  720 706 98% 

Addams Elementary Elementary 810 794 98% 

King Elementary Elementary  607 595 98% 

Muir Elementary Elementary  516 505 98% 

Tehipite Middle Intermediate/Middle 468 458 98% 

Susan B. Anthony 
Elementary Elementary  466 455 98% 

Deborah A. Williams 
Elementary Elementary  669 653 98% 

Mario G. Olmos 
Elementary Elementary  818 798 98% 

Kirk Elementary Elementary 336 327 97% 

Vang Pao Elementary Elementary  805 782 97% 

Miguel Hidalgo 
Elementary Elementary  736 714 97% 

Birney Elementary Elementary  818 793 97% 

Rowell Elementary Elementary  712 690 97% 

Mayfair Elementary Elementary  769 745 97% 

Columbia Elementary Elementary  606 587 97% 

Sequoia Middle Intermediate/Middle  797 772 97% 

Burroughs Elementary Elementary  821 793 97% 

Calwa Elementary Elementary  644 620 96% 

Heaton Elementary Elementary  603 580 96% 
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Jackson Elementary Elementary  435 418 96% 

Jefferson Elementary Elementary  471 452 96% 

Wilson Elementary Elementary  776 742 96% 

Del Mar Elementary Elementary  593 565 95% 

Ezekiel Balderas 
Elementary Elementary  667 635 95% 

David L. Greenberg 
Elementary Elementary  589 560 95% 

Aynesworth Elementary Elementary  645 612 95% 

Ericson Elementary Elementary  735 697 95% 

Norseman Elementary Elementary 753 714 95% 

Pyle Elementary Elementary 738 697 94% 

Roeding Elementary Elementary 735 694 94% 

Viking Elementary Elementary 712 671 94% 

Kings Canyon Middle Intermediate/Middle  833 783 94% 

Homan Elementary Elementary 565 531 94% 

McLane High High Schools 1,805 1695 94% 

Turner Elementary Elementary 572 537 94% 

Wolters Elementary Elementary 444 416 94% 

Phoenix Secondary 
District Community 
Day  62 58 94% 

Slater Elementary Elementary 743 695 94% 

Scandinavian Middle Intermediate/Middle  737 686 93% 

Wishon Elementary Elementary 641 594 93% 

Rutherford B. Gaston Sr. 
Middle Intermediate/Middle  829 766 92% 

Ewing Elementary Elementary 782 719 92% 

Centennial Elementary Elementary 792 727 92% 

Easterby Elementary Elementary 695 636 92% 

Fort Miller Middle Intermediate/Middle  855 782 91% 

Holland Elementary Elementary 495 450 91% 

Dewolf Continuation 
High 

Continuation High 
School 137 124 91% 

Florence E. Rata Special Education 52 47 90% 

Vinland Elementary Elementary 613 553 90% 

Molly S. Bakman 
Elementary Elementary 806 727 90% 

Cambridge Continuation Continuation High 553 498 90% 
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Elizabeth Terronez 
Middle Intermediate/Middle  642 578 90% 

Fulton Special Education Special Education  20 18 90% 

Thomas Elementary Elementary  777 699 90% 

Ayer Elementary Elementary 687 615 90% 

Tioga Middle Intermediate/Middle) 684 609 89% 

Erma Duncan 
Polytechnical High High Schools  988 879 89% 

Powers-Ginsburg 
Elementary Elementary 496 440 89% 

Hamilton Elementary Elementary 838 741 88% 

Robinson Elementary Elementary 474 419 88% 

Roosevelt High High School 2,177 1918 88% 

Fresno High High School 2,338 2048 88% 

Cooper Middle Intermediate/Middle  569 496 87% 

Wawona Middle Intermediate/Middle  379 330 87% 

Sunnyside High High School 2,888 2455 85% 

Ahwahnee Middle Intermediate/Middle  670 566 84% 

Edith B. Storey 
Elementary Elementary 960 808 84% 

J. E. Young Academic 
Center 

Alternative Schools of 
Choice 702 590 84% 

Akira Yokomi Elementary Elementary 833 696 84% 

Lawless Elementary Elementary 527 439 83% 

Ann B. Leavenworth Elementary 847 692 82% 

Kratt Elementary Elementary 523 422 81% 

Herbert Hoover High High School 1,876 1462 78% 

Irwin O. Addicott 
Elementary Special Education  47 36 77% 

Design Science Early 
College High 

Alternative Schools of 
Choice 256 193 75% 

Edison High High School 2,461 1854 75% 

Sunset Elementary Elementary 232 174 75% 

McCardle Elementary Elementary 480 335 70% 

Figarden Elementary Elementary 661 452 68% 

Edison Computech Intermediate/Middle  817 521 64% 
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Eaton Elementary Elementary 384 215 56% 

Tenaya Middle Intermediate/Middle  845 465 55% 

Baird Middle Intermediate/Middle  596 303 51% 

Bullard High High School 2,617 1324 51% 

Gibson Elementary Elementary 518 261 50% 

Malloch Elementary Elementary 442 206 47% 

Starr Elementary Elementary 420 194 46% 

Manchester Gate Elementary 749 343 46% 

Forkner Elementary Elementary 562 245 44% 

Fresno Academy for Civic 
and Entrepreneurial 
Leade High School 116 45 39% 

Carver Academy Intermediate/Middle  0 0 0% 
 

 

 
*See California Department of Education, Data Quest, http://data1.cde.ca.gov/dataquest/ 

(last visited Aug. 23, 2015). 
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ENGLISH LEARNERS DISTRIBUTION ACROSS FUSD 
 

School 
Total 
Enroll-
ment 

English 
Learners 

% English 
Learners  

Vang Pao Elementary 805 482 60% 

Miguel Hidalgo 
Elementary 

736 427 58% 

Mario G. Olmos 
Elementary 

818 470 57% 

Calwa Elementary 644 366 57% 

Aynesworth Elementary 645 366 57% 

Jefferson Elementary 471 262 56% 

Mayfair Elementary 769 386 50% 

Ann B. Leavenworth 847 411 49% 

Rowell Elementary 712 342 48% 

Lowell Elementary 443 211 48% 

Lane Elementary 697 329 47% 

Winchell Elementary 720 330 46% 

Ezekiel Balderas 
Elementary 

667 298 45% 

Sunset Elementary 232 103 44% 

Columbia Elementary 606 262 43% 

Kirk Elementary 336 144 43% 

Ewing Elementary 782 333 43% 

Burroughs Elementary 821 345 42% 

King Elementary 607 254 42% 

Webster Elementary 389 161 41% 

Addams Elementary 810 334 41% 

David L. Greenberg 
Elementary 

589 235 40% 

Jackson Elementary 435 170 39% 

Edith B. Storey Elementary 960 361 38% 

Norseman Elementary 753 280 37% 

Molly S. Bakman 
Elementary 

806 284 35% 

Fulton Special Education 20 7 35% 

Ayer Elementary 687 240 35% 

Yosemite Middle 654 224 34% 

Susan B. Anthony 
Elementary 

466 159 34% 

Turner Elementary 572 187 33% 
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Centennial Elementary 792 253 32% 

Sequoia Middle 797 252 32% 

Birney Elementary 818 255 31% 

Fremont Elementary 567 175 31% 

Akira Yokomi Elementary 833 257 31% 

Easterby Elementary 695 211 30% 

Del Mar Elementary 593 180 30% 

Ericson Elementary 735 219 30% 

Wishon Elementary 641 190 30% 

Cambridge Continuation 
High 

553 152 27% 

Roosevelt High 2,177 597 27% 

Pyle Elementary 738 201 27% 

Rutherford B. Gaston Sr. 
Middle 

829 216 26% 

Tehipite Middle 468 120 26% 

Irwin O. Addicott 
Elementary 

47 12 26% 

Kings Canyon Middle 833 209 25% 

Scandinavian Middle 737 182 25% 

Roeding Elementary 735 177 24% 

Powers-Ginsburg 
Elementary 

496 119 24% 

Elizabeth Terronez Middle 642 149 23% 

McLane High 1,805 406 22% 

Wilson Elementary 776 173 22% 

Deborah A. Williams 
Elementary 

669 149 22% 

Muir Elementary 516 111 22% 

Heaton Elementary 603 124 21% 

J. E. Young Academic 
Center 

702 139 20% 

Phoenix Secondary 62 12 19% 

Sunnyside High 2,888 547 19% 

Vinland Elementary 613 116 19% 

Robinson Elementary 474 88 19% 

Wolters Elementary 444 82 18% 

Holland Elementary 495 90 18% 

Fort Miller Middle 855 148 17% 

Lawless Elementary 527 91 17% 

Slater Elementary 743 127 17% 
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Wawona Middle 379 62 16% 

Erma Duncan 
Polytechnical High 

988 157 16% 

Dewolf Continuation High 137 21 15% 

Hamilton Elementary 838 127 15% 

Thomas Elementary 777 114 15% 

Tioga Middle 684 96 14% 

Fresno High 2,338 310 13% 

Herbert Hoover High 1,876 219 12% 

Edison High 2,461 276 11% 

Carter G. Woodson Public 
Charter 

340 36 11% 

Ahwahnee Middle 670 64 10% 

Kratt Elementary 523 48 9% 

McCardle Elementary 480 44 9% 

Figarden Elementary 661 56 8% 

Cooper Middle 569 48 8% 

Eaton Elementary 384 31 8% 

Florence E. Rata 52 4 8% 

Fresno Academy for Civic 
and Entrepreneurial 
Leadership 

116 8 7% 

Phoenix Elementary 
Academy Community Day 

59 4 7% 

Forkner Elementary 562 32 6% 

Malloch Elementary 442 24 5% 

Baird Middle 596 31 5% 

Bullard Talent Project 766 36 5% 

Bullard High 2,617 103 4% 

Starr Elementary 420 16 4% 

Manchester Gate 749 26 3% 

Tenaya Middle 845 29 3% 

Gibson Elementary 518 16 3% 

Edison Computech 817 5 1% 

Design Science Early 
College High 

256 1 0% 

Carver Academy 0 0 NA 
 

*See California Department of Education, Data Quest, http://data1.cde.ca.gov/dataquest/ 
(last visited Aug. 23, 2015). 
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Base $496,000,000 
53% 

Federal $15,977,000 
2% 

Other $5,100,000 
1% 

Combined 
$107,600,000 

11% 

Supplemental & 
Concentration 
$126,400,000 

13% 

Amount Not 
Included in LCAP 

$190,357,257 
20% 

LCAP Funds Compared with Total FUSD 
General Fund Budget for 2015-2016 

FUSD’s 2015-16  

Adopted Budget:  

$ 825,198,257.00 

 


